

## SYRACUSE FIRE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF SYRACUSE, MAYOR BEN WALSH

March 21, 2024

Michael J. Monds Chief of Fire

**Daniel P. Downes**First Deputy Chief

RE: Syracuse Fire Department 2023 Awards Ceremony

**Richard Kisselstein**Executive Deputy Chief

Dear Honorable SFD Retiree,

Deputy Chiefs

Elton Davis
James Farewell
Zachary Smith
Leonard Danielewicz
Nicholas Pagano

You are cordially invited to attend the Syracuse Fire Department 2023 Awards Ceremony.

Date: Monday, May 13th, 2024

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Place: National Veterans Resource Center

101 Waverly Ave. Syracuse, NY 13224

Immediately following the award ceremony, Syracuse Firefighters Local 280 will host a separate reception in the upper level at this location.

Please help us to recognize the brave members of the Syracuse Fire Department for their exemplary service to the Syracuse Fire Department and the community.

Chief's Office Syracuse Fire Dept. Public Safety Building 511 S. State St. 6th Floor, Rm. 607 Syracuse, N.Y. 13202

Please R.S.V.P. no later than Friday, May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024 to Carrie Balduzzi by e-mailing cbalduzzi@syr.gov.

Office 315 473 5525 Fax 315 422 7766 Respectfully,

www.syr.gov

Michael J. Monds Chief of Fire